NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Bountiful



Public Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and City Council of Bountiful, Utah will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 24, 2022, in Bountiful City Hall, 795 South Main Street, Bountiful, Utah during the regular Council Meeting which begins at 7:00 p.m.:

• To consider enacting a Municipal Transient Room Tax of 1.0% (one percent) on short-term rentals of less than 30 consecutive days.

The public is invited and encouraged to attend this hearing.

Published (5/9/2022):

- Bountiful City Hall, 795 South Main, Bountiful, UT
- Bountiful City Public Safety Building, 805 South Main, Bountiful, UT
- Bountiful City Streets & Parks Building, 950 South 200 West, Bountiful, UT
- Utah Public Notice Website (https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html)
- Bountiful City Website Home Page (www.bountifulutah.gov)
- Bountiful City Social Media accounts